	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER STILL! U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	S ONL!	
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	2 Name and address of feceiving party(165)	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V	
Control Components Limited	'	
Marconi Optical Components Limited	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1	
	Street Address:	
	5621 BA Eindnoven, the Netherlands	
Other	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s)	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/220,732		
	ttached? Yes Vo	
	1 I start involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Philips Intellectual Property & Standards	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:Street Address:	14-1270	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44143	-	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
1	2000	
John J. Fry	Sidnatura Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signatore	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015504 FRAME: 0527 Docket No. PHGB000198US

ASSIGNMENT

By assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 6, 2003, in Reel 014021, Frame 0275, Marconi Optical Components Limited, having a principal place of business at One Bruton Street, London, England W1J 6AQ is the owner of all right, title, and interest in Patent Application Serial No. 10/220,732, filed March 6, 2001 does hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign and transfer unto KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NV., a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of The Netherlands, of Groenewoudseweg 1,5621 BA Eindhoven, all right title and interest in and to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials of the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, to:

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

for its use, and that of its successors, and assigns and legal representatives, including any nominees. In testimony whereof, Marconi Optical Components Limited has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer at London, England, on this(5_ ⁷⁴ day of2004.	
Marconi Optical Components Limited	
By:	Signature Name: SDSAN SIMONAS Address: SI Laverder Avenue Coverby Colloibe

RECORDED: 12/29/2004

PATENT REEL: 015504 FRAME: 0528